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Electricity Pricing Choice 

If you’re a residential or small commercial 
customer that pays Time-of-Use (TOU) electricity 
prices, you can choose to switch to Tiered prices. 

These prices affect the ‘Electricity Charges’ 
section of your bill.  

TOU Pricing 

TOU Pricing depends on when you use electricity. 
You can help manage your electricity costs by 
shifting your usage to lower price periods when 
possible. 

Tiered Pricing 

Tiered Pricing allows you to use a certain amount 
of electricity at a lower price. Once you exceed 
that limit; a higher price applies. 

Considering a switch? Visit 

haltonhillshydro.com/electricity-pricing/ for 

tools and information to help you decide.  

You can also learn more by visiting OEB.ca. 
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Electricity prices effective 
November 1, 2021 

Ontario Electricity Rebate (OER) 
Effective November 1, 2021, the Ontario 
Government’s Ontario Electricity Rebate will be 
changed to 17%. 

The OER applies to the subtotal of the electricity 
bill for most households, farms, long-term care 
homes and small businesses. 

Visit OEB.ca to learn more. 

These prices will appear on the Electricity line of 

your bill and reflect the electricity you use. 

Winter Time-of-Use (TOU) prices per kWh: 

Winter Tiered prices per kWh: 

https://haltonhillshydro.com/for-home/electricity-pricing/
http://www.oeb.ca/
http://www.oeb.ca/


 Residential Small Commercial General Service 50-999kW General Service >1000kW 
Electricity Charge – The cost of electricity supplied to you during the billing period. The Ontario Energy Board (OEB.ca) sets Time-of-Use and Tiered pricing. If you have a 
contract with an electricity retailer, their price applies here.  

Time-of-Use Prices   
Off-Peak 8.2 ¢/kWh 8.2 ¢/kWh Hourly Ontario Energy Price or 

Average Daily Market Price 
Administered by IESO (IESO.ca) 

Hourly Ontario Energy Price 
Administered by IESO (IESO.ca) Mid-Peak  11.3 ¢/kWh 11.3 ¢/kWh 

On-Peak 17.0 ¢/kWh 17.0 ¢/kWh 

Tiered Pricing   

Tier 1 9.8 ¢/kWh 1st 1000 kWh/month 9.8 ¢/kWh 1st 750 kWh/month   

Tier 2 11.5 ¢/kWh Remaining kWh 11.5 ¢/kWh Remaining kWh   

Global Adjustment  
 

If you have a contract with an electricity retailer, you will see a Global 
Adjustment line item which varies monthly.  

Varies monthly – Visit the IESO website at www.ieso.ca for more 
information on the Global Adjustment. 

Delivery Charges - The cost to deliver electricity from generating stations across the Province to Halton Hills Hydro then to your home or business 

Monthly Service Charge $39.83/month $29.92/month $124.97 /month $278.80 /month 

Distribution Charge $0.0052/kWh  $0.0268/kWh  $7.7134/kW or 90% of kVA $7.3219/kW or 90% of kVA  

Transformer Allowance* Not applicable Not applicable ($0.60) CR/kW or 90% of kVA for customer owned transformers 

Interval Meter Fee Not applicable Not applicable $20.00 /month (if applicable) $20.00 /month 

Transmission Network $0.0074/kWh $0.0065/kWh $2.8318 /kW (7-7 if applicable) $2.8318/kW (7-7 peak) 

Transmission Connection $0.0059/kWh $0.0055/kWh $2.3135 /kW or 90% of kVA $2.3135 /kW or 90% of kVA 

Adjustment Factor** 3.55% 3.55% 3.55% (2.51% for primary metered installations) 
*Transformer Allowance: applies to property owners who own their own transformer 
**Adjustment Factor: The delivery charge also includes costs relating to electricity lost through distributing electricity to your home or business. Equipment such as wires and 
transformers, consumes power before it gets to your home or business. 

Regulatory Charges - The cost of administering the wholesale electricity system, maintaining the reliability of the provincial grid and conservation programs. 

Standard Supply Service $0.25/month $0.25/month $0.25/month $0.25/month 

(N/A with an electricity retail contract) 

Market Service Charge $0.0039/kWh $0.0039/kWh $0.0039/kWh $0.0039/kWh 

 

How your bill is calculated 

All of our rates charges are prorated daily and based on a 30-day calendar month.  

This means that if your bill is for a longer or shorter period, you may see a different amount than is shown above. If you pay Tiered prices, this will also affect 
the amount of electricity at Tier 1. All charges are based on actual metered electricity used. 

Sample calculation: 

Based on a 30-day month, the Winter threshold for Tier 1 is 33.3 kWh per day, whereas the summer threshold for Tier 1 is 20 kWh per day. If you use more 
electricity per day than the threshold amount, those amounts will be billed at Tier 2. 

For more information, you can visit our electricity pricing page at: haltonhillshydro.com/electricity-pricing 

 

 All of our rates and charges are approved by the Ontario Energy Board: OEB.ca.  For a complete listing of all of our rates and charges, please visit HaltonHillsHydro.com 

 

http://www.ieso.ca/
https://haltonhillshydro.com/for-home/electricity-pricing/
http://www.oeb.ca/

